F	House Amendment NO
	Offered By
<u>(</u>	Cody Smith 163
	AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 3020, Page 2, Section 20.010, Line 10, by:
"	nserting immediately thereafter the following: Section 20.013. To the Office of Administration
	For the Department of Transportation
	For grants to port authorities
	From Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery - Health and Economic Impacts Fund 2463)\$50,000,000";
	Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 20.070, Line 8, by deleting "35,000,000" and inserting 50,000,000";
	Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 20.185, Line 8, by deleting "144,513,118" and inserting 148,513,118";
	Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.186, Line 4 by inserting immediately thereafter the following:
"	, provided that any grant awards disbursed from this appropriation shall be matched on a 1:1 basis by the recipient";
	Further amend said bill, said page, Section 20.186, Line 9 by inserting immediately thereafter the following:
"	, provided that any grant awards disbursed from this appropriation shall be matched on a 1:1 basis by the recipient";
	Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 20.335, Line 5, by deleting "4,661,564" and inserting 9,661,564";
	Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 20.571, Line 9, by inserting immediately thereafter the following:
	Section 20.572. To the Office of Administration
	For the Department of Public Safety
	For funding use of force training provided by a POST-certified non-profit entity to all Missouri
	gencies; such entity shall provide four hours of training to each law enforcement officer each year as well as the appropriate officers and staff at Department of Corrections Bowling Green
	Action Taken Date

1	Correctional Center and St Louis County Jail for a one year pilot program; such non-profit entity
2	shall have a proven track record of successful use of force training; such entity will be responsible
3	for reporting outcomes at the completion of each course
4	From Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery - Revenue Replacement Fund
5	(2464)\$1,000,000";
6	
7	Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 20.560, Line 7, by deleting "9,326,602" and inserting
8	"12,326,602";
9	
10	Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 20.790, Line 4, by deleting "Brown Hall and related
11	teacher" and inserting "Martindale Hall and related health and allied sciences";
12	
13	Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 20.790, Line 10, by deleting "17,500,000" and inserting
14	"8,500,000";
15	
16	Further amend said bill, Page 23, Section 20.901, Line 4, by deleting "601,308,068" and inserting
17	"596,308,068";
18	
19	Further amend said bill, Page 23, Section 20.902, Line 4, by deleting "509,825,606" and inserting
20	"515,010,606";
21	
22	Further amend said bill, Page 23, Section 20.903, Line 5, by deleting "925,965,670" and inserting
23	"994,965,670";
24	
25	Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.